
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014463-2021 

Awarded contract

Responsive Capital Work

London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-014463

Published: 24 June 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham

London

London

W6 9JU

Email

procurment@lbhf.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014463-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014463-2021
mailto:procurment@lbhf.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

www.capitalesourcing.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.capitalesourcing.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Responsive Capital Work

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

various remedial works together with a wide range of general ad-hoc construction work
including some complex high value voids.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £75,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45210000 - Building construction work
45211000 - Construction work for multi-dwelling buildings and individual houses
45220000 - Engineering works and construction works
45260000 - Roof works and other special trade construction works
45300000 - Building installation work
45343000 - Fire-prevention installation works
45343100 - Fireproofing work
45343200 - Firefighting equipment installation work
45343230 - Sprinkler systems installation work



Page 4 to 7

45400000 - Building completion work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

various remedial works together with a wide range of general ad-hoc construction work
including some complex high value voids.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Resources / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Cost Effectiveness and Efficiencies / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Managing Projects / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain Management / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Quality of Work / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20%

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 173-419241

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:419241-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kier Services Limited

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £75,000,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-15T11:37:15+0100
	TCPDF




